

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

ARI and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

e-Filling of APRs (Annual Performance Report) on SPARROW in respect of

Gazetted Officers

Government Order No: 13-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024

D a t e d: 28.03.2024

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Hafiz-Ullah Peer, Under Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department shall perform the roles of "SPARROW PAR Custodian/PAR Manager" on SPARROW Portal for filling of APRs of Gazetted Officers working under the Administrative control of ARI & Trainings Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS

Secretary to the Government

Dated: 28/03/2024

No: ARI-Gen/3/2022-01(119700) Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

 Commissioner/Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

3. General Manager, Government Press Srinagar/Jammu.

4. Under Secretary (H) to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

6. PA to Secretary (Technical)/Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

7. Govt. Order file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to the Government

Passer

20/3